DOF-ESTB/260/2022-05-DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES(OUTSIDE SECTT)

1/331447/2024



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinsger/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Sub: Sanction of 45 days Earned Leave in favour of Sh. Paramjeet Singh (Driver) w.e.f. 12.12.2023.

Order No. 28 of Fisheries 2024

Dated: 09 -01-2024

As recommended by Joint Director Fisheries, North Kashmir Division vide his office letter No. JDF/N/K/23/3217-18 dated 16-12-2023, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of 45 Earned Leave along with station permission in favour of Sh. Paramjeet Singh (Driver) w.e.f 12-12-2023 on medical grounds. The leave stands due to the official as verified from his service records.

Chammad Faroog Dar)Jk Director Fisheries J&K. Dated: 09-01-2024

DOF-ESTB/260/2022-05

Copy to the;

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries North, Kashmir Division for information.
- Assistant Director Fisheries Srinagar for information and necessary action with the instructions to ask the official to produce medical certificates for receords and references.
- 3. Order file.